retail centres & 6300+ smaller spare parts retail outlets across the 
country. During the year, there has been no change in the nature of 
business of the Company.

SHARE CAPITAL
The authorised share capital of the Company as on 31st March 2021 
stood at ` 75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Crores) divided in 
to 37,50,00,000 (Thirty Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of 
` 2 (Rupees Two only) each and the paid-up share capital of the 
Company as on 31st March 2021 stood at ` 46,24,13,590 (Rupees 
Forty Six Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred 
and Ninety) divided in to 23,12,06,795 (Twenty Three Crores Twelve 
Lakhs Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Five) equity shares 
of ` 2 (Rupees Two only) each. During the year under review, there 
has been no change in the authorised and paid-up share capital 
of the Company.

TRANSFER TO RESERVES
During the year under review, no amount was transferred to Reserves.